In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ufthe
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO02

Notice of statement of affairs

SR
4

Companies House

TETARELD

*A75Z3RCG*
15/05/2018 #103
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

O 6 8 5 11

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

IAAB Joinery Limited

held black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s}

Isobel

Surname

Brett

Liquidator's address

Building name/number

21 Highfield Road

Street

Post town Dartford

County/Region Kent

Postcode ol A 1| _,] 'EQI
Country

A

Liquidator’'s nameg

Full forename(s)

@ Other Tiquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

another liguidator.

Liquidator’'s address g

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

another liquidatar,

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

g

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[0 s [ a4

q

Statement of affairs

fattach:

(1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[0 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[} Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X '“

Signature date

i [ols [[o]1s

04/17 Version 1.0




r

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information “ Important information
Youdo nothavetogiveany contactinformation, but if All information on this form will appear on the
youdoit willhelp Companies Houseifthereis aguery public record.

ontheform.The contactinformationyou give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

fsobel Susan Brett @ Where to send

Bretts Business Recovery Limited You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

21 Highfield Road . . i
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

DX 33050 Cardiff.
Dartford
Kent
Postcode D A 1 2 J S .

Further information

Forfurther information please see the guidance notes
o on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
01474 532862 or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

Iq checuiist This form is available in an

We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

[0 Youhave signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 64/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insclvency {(England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
AAB Joinery Limited

Statement as to affairs of AAB Joinery Limited
{Company Number: 06851258)

on the 10 May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name AC»CG rJ [ \[\ : DQ«\)&\\
Signed W %

Dated IQ OS i(é/




AAB Joinery Limited

A — Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Motor Vehicles

Hampshire Trust Bank Plc.
Deficiency cff

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Plant & Equipment
Stock

Book Debts

Rent Deposit

Cash at Bank

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

15,000 10,000
(12,509) (12,509)

(2,509)

1]
31,455 17,000
9,030 0
4,794 0
9,375 0
1,909 0

17,000

0

17,000

Date /O OS "{




A1 - Summary of liabilities

L Estimated to Realise £ —|
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 17.000
(carried from page A) ’
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
Employees' Claims (3) {2,949)
Total Preferential Claim {2,949)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors: 14,051
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 14,051
Debts secured by floating charges
(0)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,051
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,051
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Accountants (1) (226)
Bank (1) (25,000)
Credit Card (Aaron) (1} (2,809}
Directors Loan Account {2} (8.827)
Employees' Claims (1) (15,874)
Insurance Company (1) (323)
Landlord (1) (18,029)
Rates - Local Government Act 2001 (1} (3,061}
Trade Creditor (12} (21,781}
VAT (1) (21,211)
{116,940}
imated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
ey yas regards norp (102690
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary (100)
(100}
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members (102,990)

gl s O

O
o
3

Signature




bl sSoQ/ ™

) \“\\§ aimeubig

00703 L1'8623 Joypai] spesl | ‘ANUSAOD ‘IIH (ILL ‘@nusAy uojbuwio} 9gl pajwi BuiBexyoed sy
ZZ1 863N 'suk| uodn epse)
00°03 £6'0L2°123 1vA maN ‘uojueqbuoT ‘malp yied uojusg SOSN8 8nuaady WH
‘(NHOY) 1un Buypuey sunelo Aousajosuy
-ZZ) 863N 'suAy
0003 1E219'L3 J0}1paud) epel] uodn apseomep ‘uojusqbuoT ‘meIp yed SWOISNY) %% enueAsy WH
uojuag ‘pun Bulpuey swie ) Azuaajosu|
. . Zd§ 28§ ‘eeg uo pusyunog
00703 vO'LL3 Joypau) epel] ‘DROY UOPNG B [BUISNPU| JIYSSOJ G- | 8lese|oyp Ley
Zr'e0s'ecL3 810¢/10/S0 Juswealby dH | Z¥'60S'2L3 aseyoing all4 SVE NZO3 ‘uopuon ‘ajefisdoysig 6 Old Mueg sl | EEwQEmIA
0003 0003 Jojp=1) spel ] SvE NZO3 ‘uopuoT ‘sleg sdoysig 6 yueg isni) anysdwey
. thO aui
0003 0908213 Joypal) epel) LZAD ‘AqBny *slejs3 euisnpul ABlIEA YIMS psiuN MnN @@jeH
. rra H3E LNY ‘piojoy
0003 9¢'629'13 Joypel) spes| ‘90B1d J19NIBI 96 ‘OSNOH 1eB|j0) ueaq g 9A0l9 ‘
. . VN9 29 ‘mobsels Jeang
0003 01'620'81L3 pJojpuen uoJBUIIBA 02 10014 ISL, - 8SNOH Jgioey 3440
00°03 192263 Auedwog vHL snidues odwos ef
8JueInsy| | WED3 ‘uopuoT ‘Jeans ewi aug ‘s Asllegy | pi sueby Buibeuepy smdouen
. o 29% 6WO
0003 68'v6lL 23 J0)paI) epell ‘uoplepy ‘Aemesne oy | ‘aoe|d Jelemoelg pejwI (3N} sso1g syooig
' N unooy
0003 L9ELEY3 ueo m”oaom L_M . pesy JonD uiwelueg
. oo Auedwo) AZL PNN ‘uoidweynon
0003 i pieO #pei) '266 X08 Odl 'SBIIB JBWIOISND pieoferoieg
. R WnNoaoy .
0003 L9ELEYI UBo $101081( ] [lBMOgON Selleq Uoley
. . HY9GINL
0003 096223 SIUBJUNOODY “$YEOUSASS ‘PEOY LOUOT ‘aBpoT Bun d11 9V
uaa|B
Aunaes Ayunges Joypasd
Jo anjep ajeq Aq piey Ajunoes Aue jo s|jejaq | 1qep jo junowy | adK) Joypass {epooisod yum} ssaippy JuUeLWIBID 10 J0}IPaID JO JWEN

‘woissessod s, Auedwoo ey ul Auedoud 1aa0 o jo UoyuBIRL BulliEd SIONPBID PUE $3DIM9S JO Spoob Jo Alddns
au jo eoueApe ) pled sjunowe Bujwierp siswojeno pue sjusuiealbe sies JeuolPUO Jo Buises) [aReyd ‘aseyaind-ey Jepun SIoYPaId AUB AJUSp) PUB SIOJPaID ||B 8PNJDUIISNW NOA [S10N

SUOLIQIYD ANYJWOD - 9



/S0 /™

e & \\\\\ﬂa‘mcm__w

8L, Jo uopualey Buiwe)n Jo)ipa.in) & sejousd ,

_ Zr608'2L3 66'86£'2€13 sjejo) |
| 0003 v1'€28'8L3 (s)eshojdw3 (s)eehodwz |
0003 Gb'6583 Joyipai epes) 3vy 8LV ‘W3 ‘Aepn uounjued | UMNAA _
. . aag cWS weayd
0003 092813 Joypaug spely ‘DEOY [|aMT £7 ‘9SN0K JNowAeg suep |  PV1S48HN0D B S1ED uojbuiie
) et "HZ SYD ‘uopsinod
00703 L1°G60'E3 Joyipess epel | ‘1€1S3 JeISNPU JSIEMS(N 'L 1un pajwi sbujeon Auoydwis
0003 00°000'6Z3 jueg | g9 0€7 ‘8lio0g ‘a1us) 89IMBS JAWOISNY) Japuejueg
00'03 0L'Siv3 JojIpes) epes| dO6 0LHY ‘Aeimeld ‘[ehoy Jouew uoisusd s,8|doed
M6
00'03 12'861'23 Joppesd spell | LLLS usl) uo a0ig - abpug syiiig ‘eue pajwi sequiy tahaiy
Kolpuusy “yed ybio|peH - asnoH Jakaj
L00Z .
o V3l 04D ‘uopAci]
00'03 00'1L90€3 19V JUBLWILLIBADE) , . uopholn ybBnolog UopuoT
8007 - S318Y NEM JUW 8 '9SNOH |IUsyjeep pieweg
0003 8E LI L3 JOUpID) BpelL NOL 2dH ‘pesisduiak pejwI] sweyje]

[SWaH ‘peoy Aemuld YIBd MOHBMS '€ Hun

FY6 PAD |




el

&\ AV;Q O \.lﬁmo | \\\\\\\\ \ aInjeubis

Bli1 JO UonuUBleY BuIIRD JOJIPRLD B $BJOUSG ,

_ 00°03 _ ¥1'£28'813 s[ejo] _
_’oo.om £/°920'03 aafoldw3 Jan0 uiweluag Jy ‘pesy _
0003 SYELV'ES eafoldw3 aB1oac) 1 'UOYEWOW _
0003 68'298'93 aafojdw3 se|leq ucJey JW ‘IEMOgON
00'03 0}'1293 eafoldw3 a0 JN 18)fen
0003 1590973 eafodwg 219RUOIA SI 'PReY-eYsLGRY
uaalb
Ajunoes Ajunoes 10}Ipai1s
JO anjeA ajeq Aq piay Ajlinoas Aue jo s|iejeq | 349p Jo Junowy | adA] Joypasd (epogysod yyum) ssaippy JUBLLED O JOPAID JO dWEeN

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ay) v Ayadold JeAao 3| JO uonuaial BulIBD SIONPAID PUB $901SS 10 $poob Jo Alddns
ay) jo asueape Ul pred sjunowe Buiwied siawe)sno pue sjuswasibe ojes [euopuocd Jo Buises| |epeyo ‘aseyaind-a.iy Jepun SI0)pad Aue Auspl pue SIONPSID [[B 8pNjoul JSNW NOA BJON

(S3D1A¥3IS YO SA00Y 40 AlddNS THL 04 IONVAAY N! GIVd SINNOWY ONINIV 1D HIWNSNOD 2 STIA0TANT H3IWHOL SITACTdNE) SHOLIATHD ANVAWOD - 2



3730 O™

\\L\\\x \\ ainjeubls

0003 0s 00053 Keuipio peay JaAlQ uiwelueg
0003 0s 007053 Aeuipio [leMOQo sejjeqg uoley
dn pajjes dn pajjes aleys JaguIaLL
Junowe [ejo| Jed Junowy S0JBYS jO 'ON | 8njeA [BujwoN aleys jo adA) (apooysod yym) sseippy 10 Iaployaieys jo SWeN

SHASWIW ANVAINOD - a



